Hydraulic Piston
Accumulators
1. DESCRIPTION
1.1. FUNCTION
Fluids are practically
incompressible and cannot
therefore store pressure energy.
The compressibility of a gas

2. TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
2.1. MODEL CODE
(also order example)
Series
Nominal volume (l)
Material and piston code
Piston design type (see point 1.3)
Piston material
1 = aluminium
2 = carbon steel
3 = stainless steel
Material of cylinder and end caps
1 = carbon steel
2 = carbon steel with surface protection
3 = stainless steel
6 = carbon steel (low temperature)
Material of seals incl. piston
2 = NBR20
5 = NBR21 (low temperature)
6 = FPM (perfluoro elastomer VITON©)
8 = PUR (polyurethane)
Certificate code
U = PED 97/23/EC
Permissible working pressure (bar)
Fluid connection
Type of connection (see table 1)
Standard or specification of the type of connection (see tables 2 & 3)
Size of connection (see tables 4 & 5)
Gas side connection or gas valve
Type of connection (see table 1)
Standard or specification of the type of connection (see tables 2 & 3)
(no letter if type V connection)
Size of connection (see tables 4, 5 & 6)
Piston diameter
04 = 40 mm
06 = 60 mm
08 = 80 mm
10 = 100 mm
12 = 125 mm
15 = 150 mm
18 = 180 mm
20 = 200 mm
25 = 250 mm
31 = 310 mm
35 = 355 mm
49 = 490 mm
Supplementary equipment
A = electrical limit switch -   35 mm stroke
B = electrical limit switch - 200 mm stroke
C = electrical limit switch - 500 mm stroke
K = protruding piston rod
M = magnetic flapper indication
S = cable tension measurement system
U = ultrasonic measurement system
E.. = special switch (fixed and adjustable)
P = magnetic piston
Safety devices
1 = burst disc (indicate nominal pressure and temperature)
2 = gas safety valve
3 = temperature fuse plug
SK350 – 20 / 2112 U – 350 AAG – VA – 18 A – 1
6
Table 1, Connection type
Code Description
A Threaded connection (female)
B Threaded connection (male)
F Flange connection
H Protruding flange
K Combination connection
V Gas valve type
Table 2, Threaded connection: standard or specification
Code Description
A Thread to ISO 228 (BSP)

S Special flange
Table 4, Threaded model connection sizes
Type Code, size
Tab. 2 A B C D E F G H J K L
A G 1/8 G 1/4 G 3/8 G 1/2 G 3/4 G 1 G1 1/4 G1 1/2 G2 G2 1/2 G3
B M10x1 M12x1.5 M14x1.5 M16x1.5 M18x1.5 M22x1.5 M27x2 M33x2 M42x2 M48x2 M60x2
C 5/16- 3/8- 7/16- ½- 9/16- ¾- 7/8- 1 1/16- 1 3/16- 1 5/16- 1 5/8-
24UNF 24UNF 20UNF 20UNF 18UNF 16UNF 14UNF 12UN 12UN 12UN 12UN
D 1/16-27 1/8-27 ¼-18 3/8-18 ½-14 ¾-14 1-11½ 1¼-11½ 1½-11½ 2-11½ 2½ -8
NPTF NPTF NPTF NPTF NPTF NPTF NPTF NPTF NPTF NPTF NPTF
Table 5, Flange model connection sizes
Type Code, size
Tab. 3 A B C D E F G H J K L
A DN15 DN25 DN40 DN50 DN65 DN80 DN100 DN125 DN150 DN200
B ½" - 1"- 1 ½" - 2"- 2 ½"- 3"- ½"- 1"- 1 ½"- 2"- 2 ½"-
1500# 1500# 1500# 1500# 1500# 1500# 2500# 2500# 2500# 2500# 2500#
C
½" ¾" 1" 1 ¼" 1 ½" 2"
2 ½" 3" 3 ½" 4" 5"
D
E
DN32 DN40 DN50 DN65 DN80 DN100 DN125 DN150
F
Table 6, Gas valve models
Code Description
A Gas valve G3/4 male with M28x1.5/M8
B Gas valve end connection M28x1.5/M8
C Gas valve ½"-20 UNF male with M16x2 (ISO 10945)
D Gas valve M14x1.5 male with external M16x1.5
E Gas valve G3/4 male with 7/8-14 UNF-VG8
F Gas valve G1/2"-20 UNF with VG8
2.1.1 Nominal volume [litres]
See table 3.1.
2.1.2 Effective gas volume V0 [litres]
These differ slightly from the
nominal volume and form the
basis of the calculations of the
usable volume.
The gas volume V is larger than
the nominal volume given in the
tables 3.1. - 3.3., by the amount
given below:
Piston Piston design types
diameter 1 2 3
D1[mm] [l] [l] [l]
  60 – – –
 80 – 0.044 0.081
100 0.091 0.091 0.270
125 – 0.257 0.563
150 – 0.655 0.823
180 0.659 0.659 1.322
200 – 0.988 2.171
250 2.531 2.531 3.573
310 – 6.168 –
355 4.434 4.434 –
490 – 12.678 –
2.1.3 Effective volume ∆∆∆∆∆V [litres]
The volume (on the fluid side)
between the working pressure
p
2
 and p
1
.
2.1.4 Permissible operating
temperature (fluid)
-10 °C to +80 °C
263 K to 353 K
(standard material)
Others on request.
2.1.5 Certificate codes
Australia F 1)
Brazil U 3)
Canada S1 2)
China A9
CIS A6
EU Member States U 3)
Hungary U 3)
India U 3)